

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14548/2017

ASHITOSH SHRIPADRAO MAHAVARKAR AND ORS. &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(SERVICE NOT COMPLETED ON ANY OF 3 RESPONDENTS SO FAR)

Date : 23-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. G. Solshe, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR  
Mr Akhil Nene, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR  
Ms Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.  
Mr N. R. Katneshwarkar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
23.01.2018

hj